
 

SCHOLARS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 

2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

Breakfast served 8:00am to 8:30am. Homeroom starts at 8:30am. School ends at 2:15pm. Early 

dismissal at 12:45pm every Friday. Children must be picked up on time.   
 

Open House @ SCA Mon, August 4th (12pm to 4pm) 

Students’ First Day of School Wed, August 6, 2025 

Labor Day Holiday/ Non-Student Day Mon, September 1, 2025 

End of First Grading Period Fri, October 10, 2025 

Veteran’s Day/ Non-Student Day Tues, November 11, 2025 

Mandatory Fall School Testing (Grades 4 - 12) Wed, Nov 12 – Fri, Nov 21 

Fall-Thanksgiving Break/ Non-Student Days Mon, Nov 24th  – Fri, Nov 28th  

Students Return to School Mon, December 1, 2025 

End of Second Grading Period/ End of 1st Semester Fri, December 19, 2025 

Winter Break/ Non-Student Days Mon, Dec 22nd  – Fri, January 2nd    

Non-Student Day/ Teachers Return to work (Training) Mon, January 5, 2026 

Students Return to School Tues, January 6, 2026 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday/ Non-Student Day Mon, January 19, 2026 

Florida State Fair/ Non-Student Day  Fri, February 13, 2026 

President’s Day/ Non-Student Day Mon, February 16, 2026 

Strawberry Festival/ Non-Student Day Mon, March 2, 2026 

End of 3rd Grading Period Fri, March 13, 2026 

Spring Break/ Non-Student Days Mon, Mar 16 – Fri, Mar 20 

Non-Student Day/ Teachers Return to work (Training) Mon, March 23, 2026 

Students Return to School Tues, March 24, 2026 

Good Friday/ Non-Student Day Fri, April 3, 2026 

Mandatory Spring School Testing (Grade 3 Only) Tues, Apr 7 – Thurs Apr 9 

End of the 4th Grading Period/ End of the 2nd Semester Wed, May 20, 2026 

Non-Student Day// Graduation Preparation and Service Thurs, May 21, 2026 

Make Up Day// Last Day of School Fri, May 22, 2026 

*Calendar dates are subject to change due to reasons such as inclement weather. 

 

 


